Starna®
Certified Reference Materials
for UV and Visible Spectroscopy
Starna  ®
RM=Certified
Reference Materials
or SET with NIST
traceability
UR – No traceability
18
How to order
Step by Step:
1. Select whether the set must be traceable to NIST or not.
NIST traceability required so it’s an RM set: RM
2. Select the Absorbance/Transmission RMs.
20, 40, 60 mg/l potassium dichromates required: RM-020406
3. Select the Wavelength Material RM.
Holmium Oxide required: RM-020406HL
4. Select the Stray Light Material RMs.
Potassium Chloride and Sodium Iodide required: RM-020406HLKCSI
5. Select the Resolution Material RM.
Toluene in Hexane required: RM-020406HLKCSITX
The chart shown below details all the materials currently available and the syntax that is used to construct the definitive Certified Reference
Material sets. This list should not be seen to be exhaustive or unlikely to change, as new materials are becoming available all the time –
contact your local Starna® representative for the latest information.
One example of a typical Traceable Set RM-06HLKCTX:
Note: With all Certified Reference Material (RM) Potassium Dichromates, Stray Light Solutions and Toluene in Hexane,
appropriate blank solutions are provided. Untraceable Reference Materials do not include a liquid blank and
are intended for use with an air blank.
Ranges of materials available
HL – Holmium Liquid
SL – Samarium Liquid
DL – Didymium Liquid
RE – Rare Earth Liquid
HG – Holmium Glass
DG – Didymium Glass
Wavelength
TX – Toluene in Hexane
BZ – Benzene Vapour
Resolution
KC – Potassium Chloride
KI – Potassium Iodide
LC – Lithium Carbonate
SC – Sodium Chloride
SI – Sodium Iodide
SN – Sodium Nitrite
Stray Light
RM- 06 HL KC TX
H
o
w
 t
o
 o
rd
er
?
02 – Potassium Dichromate, 20 mg/l
04 – Potassium Dichromate, 40 mg/l
06 – Potassium Dichromate, 60 mg/l
08 – Potassium Dichromate, 80 mg/l
10 – Potassium Dichromate, 100 mg/l
1A – Nicotinic Acid, 6 mg/l
2A – Nicotinic Acid, 12 mg/l
3A – Nicotinic Acid, 18 mg/l
4A – Nicotinic Acid, 24 mg/l
N1 – 1 %T N.D. Filter (2.10 A)
N3 – 3 %T N.D. Filter (1.60 A)
1N – 10 %T N.D. Filter (1.10 A)
2N – 20 %T N.D. Filter (0.78 A)
3N – 30 %T N.D. Filter (0.56 A)
5N – 50 %T N.D. Filter (0.30 A)
Absorbance/Transmission
C